Stanton Community Schools

January 19, 2018

STUDENT ANNOUNCEMENTS

Breakfast for Today — Breakfast Round
Lunch for Today — Chicken Sandwich, Fries, Fruit and Milk

Updated Alternate Schedule:
Monday: PB & J/ Tuesday: Grilled Cheese
Wednesday: Muffin, Yogurt & Cheese Stick
Thursday: Pretzel & Cheese / Friday: Nachos & Cheese

Speech Meet Results:

Saturday, Jan. 13" at Pierce
Zaynab: 1st place JV poetry
Caleb Jenkinson: 3rd place JV Persuasive Speaking

Wednesday, Jan. 17" at Dodge
Zaynab: Tied, 1st place poetry, 4th place entertainment
Caleb: 1st place persuasive
Jacob Zelm: 3rd place Humorous Prose
Aliya Sayranova: 5th place persuasive

Students — Please be advised that the weight room will
be open M-F from 6:30 AM — 7:30 AM starting next
Wednesday, January 17, 2018

Students will be attending district Livestock Judging at
NECC on Thursday Jan. 25th, from 8 till around 2:30

Upcoming School Event Info

Friday January 19

Varsity Wrestling Tournament 10:30am @ Madison

Students Gone All Day

Saturday January 20

C Team Boys and Girls Basketball Tourney @ Wisner

Girls Play @ 11am Boys Play @ Noon
Stanton Speech Meet 10am
K-6 Cheer/Dance Camp 3pm @ HS

Girls & Boys Varsity Basketball vs. BRLD
Girls Play @ 6pm / Boys Play @ 7:45pm

Sunday January 21
Knights of Columbus Free Throw Contest
1:30pm @ MS Gym

UNK Honor Festival

Monday January 22
No School K-12
Mid Winter ESU 8 Teacher Workshop

UNK Honor Festival 5:30pm @ UNK
JH Wrestling Invite 4:30pm @ Oakland-Craig
JH Girls Basketball 6pm vs. Norfolk JH

Tuesday January 23
Basketball Parents Night

Girls & Boys Basketball vs. Twin River
JV Plays @ 5pm
Varsity Plays @ 6pm & 8pm

Wednesday January 24
Speech Meet 8am @ Dodge
Students Gone All Day

Thursday January 25

FFA District Livestock Judging 8:45am @ NECC

Students Gone From 8am-2:30pm



